An impairment test was carried out on the value of the investment in MediaCo at 30 June 2020 with the

support of a report on the estimate of the recoverable value prepared by an independent expert. Since the

recoverable value was higher than the carrying amount, no write-downs were made in the period.

The estimate of the recoverable value was based on the actualisation of the expected income flows, which

reliably approximate the financial flows. The estimate of expected flows took into account the forecast of the

profit/losses for the current season and a full operation projection based on an average of recent historical

profit/losses and the profit/losses for the current season, rectified where necessary to ensure that it

maintained the current income capacity of the subsidiary. The WACC actualisation rate considers current

capital market conditions, the specific risk of the business and the financial structure of AS Roma on the

estimate’s relevant date. The WACC amounted to 6%. A sensitivity analysis was carried out, on the basis of

which an unfavourable deviation of the WACC and of revenues at full capacity of 10% would not entail any

reduction in value.

€/000 30/06/2020 30/06/2019 30/06/2018

Starting value 1.060 708 1.941

Increases 252 -   -

Decreases and reclassifications -   654 -

Depreciation (187) (302) (1.233)
FINAL VALUE 1.125 1.060 708

€/000 30/06/2020 30/06/2019 Differences

Plant and machinery 97 132 (36)

Industrial and commercial equipment 38 46 (8)

Other tangible assets 950 882 68

Assets under contruction and Prepaid expenses 40 -   40
TOTAL 1.125 1.061 65

ANNUAL FINANCIAL REPORT

FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED AS AT 30 JUNE 2020

54

A summary of the most significant accounting data of the subsidiary is shown in the table below.

7.4. RIGHTS OF USE

The value of the Rights of use, equal to EUR 8,507 thousand at 30 June 2020, was determined by the

application of the international accounting standard IFRS 16 relating to “Leases”, which involved the

recognition of tangible assets, with a counter-entry under financial liabilities, in relation to lease and

operating lease agreements held by the Company as lessee for which the requirements for accounting in